PROPOSED FEES and CHARGES	<u>Charge</u> 2007/2008 £	<u>Charge</u> 2008/2009 £
Etwall Leisure Centre		
Pool Admission		
Adults Juniors Concessionary Card Holders Under 3 years Spectators 2 Adults and 2 Children 1 Adult and 2 Children (5 years & over) Members Annual Membership: Adult	2.40 1.50 1.50 Free 0.40 6.70 4.30 1.00 50.00	2.50 1.55 1.55 Free 0.40 6.90 4.40 1.00 55.00
Junior & concessions	13.00	15.00
Hire of Pool		
Private Hire (including 1 lifeguard) - Per hour	54.00	56.00
Club Hire (excluding lifeguard & VAT) - Per hour	35.50	36.50
Birthday Parties (including lifeguards) –per hours	68.00	70.00
Birthday Parties (including lifeguards & Aqua run) - per hour	90.00	95.00
Spectators Room – per hour	10.00	11.00
Instructions (swimming)		
10 week course (30 minutes per lesson) 10 week course (45 minutes per lesson) Private lesson (30 minutes per lesson) Aquarobics (45 minutes)	27.00 40.50 15.00	29.00 43.50 16.00 3.00
Squash Courts		
Peak Off-peak Racket Hire Etwall Squash Club (including VAT) Members	5.40 4.20 1.35 N/A 3.20	5.50 4.30 1.40 N/A 3.30
Tennis Courts		
Adults - per person/per hour	2.10	2.15
Juniors/concessionary card holders per person/per hour	1.20	2.25
Racket hire	1.35	1.40
Members Private bire per bour Notball	0.80 14.00	0.85 14.50
Private hire per hour – Netball Etwall Tennis Club (April - Sept)	14.00 590.00	14.50 610.00
4 courts Etwall Tennis club (Oct - Mar) per court Page 1 of 1	1.60	1.70